
A Close Look At Cuyahoga County School Districts:
Are We Getting Good Performance for the Money?

By James M. Trutko
This data visualization is a comparative analysis of school districts in Cuyahoga County. The data used in this
analysis comes from the Ohio Department of Education and is the most current available as of April 2020.

The report will first summarize district financing and expenses. It will the examine teacher and student profiles of
each district before looking at the various test and performance metrics. This will enable the reader to look at the
financial and human inputs for the school system before looking at the district results, as measured by the various
tests and other data.
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Financing Schools & Students Is a Big Public Committment for Residents
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Local Revenues Account for Nearly 70% of Total Revenues for Most Districts
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Instructional Expense Is Far More than Expenses for Bldg Operations, Admin, Pupil & Staff Support

$0K $5K $10K $15K $20K

Total Exp/ Pupil

Cleveland

Euclid

Lakewood City

Shaker Hts.

$19.1K

$14.8K

$14.5K

$20.0K
Avg=$17K

Total Expenditures Per Pupil Range from $15K to $20K



0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Op Exp- Salaries %

0% 10% 20% 30%

Op Exp- Fringe Benefits %

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Op Exp- Purchased Services %

0% 2% 4% 6%

Op Exp- Supp, Matrls & Other
%

Cleveland

Euclid

Lakewood City

Shaker Hts.

47%

51%

59%

61%

17%

20%

22%

20%

32%

25%

14%

15%

4%

3%

5%

5%

Avg=54% Avg=20% Avg=22% Avg=4%

Salaries & Fringes Account for 80% of Operating Expenses in Most Districts
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Although District Size Varies, Pupils Per Teacher Falls in a Narrow Range for Most Districts



Most Districts Have Experienced, Well-Paid Teachers, Many With Advanced Degrees

$0K $50K $100K

Te
ac
he
r 
A
vg
 S
al
ar
y

Cleveland

Euclid

Lakewood City

Shaker Hts.

$71K

$70K

$79K

$83K

Avg=$76.0K

Most District Salaries Average $70K to $83K
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Over Half of Teachers Have Master's Degrees
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Districts Vary in Demographic Profile
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Do Districts Meet or Exceed State Proficiency Standards?
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Do Districts Meet or Exceed Ohio State Operational & Achievement Standards?
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How Do Districts Compare to State Profile on Proficiency Tests?
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Grading District Performance (A=4, B=3, C=2, D=1, F=0)
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Summary: Overall Grades, Expenses & Salaries
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